
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2743
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
INSURANCE TO DOMESTIC REFINERIES
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided insurance to domestic refineries which are importing oil from various countries;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the sharing of funds between the insurance companies and Oil Industry Development Board;

(d) whether a task force has been set up to find out the modalities in this regard and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the recommendations of the said task force along with the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SH. DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a). No, Madam.

(b) & (c). Do no arise, in view of (a) above.

(d). No, Madam.

(e). Does not arise, in view of (d) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

